

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2740/2019

PRIYA PRAMOD GAJBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(show cause notice returnable on 25.03.2019 issued.)

Date : 27-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Bandaru, Adv.

Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has filed vakalatnama on 25.03.2019.

Service is complete upon the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, today, Mr.S.S.Bandaru, Advocate undertakes to appear for respondent No.1.

The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 01.02.2019 issued notice returnable in six weeks. Therefore, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In the meantime, respondent No.5 may file the counter affidavit and respondent No.1 may file vakalatnama & counter affidavit.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB