

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2740/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2018 in WP No. 996/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRIYA PRAMOD GAJBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 97419/2019 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED
IA No. 97419/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No case for granting interim relief is made out.

However, the case be listed for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2019.

Let the pleadings be complete in the meantime.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER