

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7117/2019

PRIYA PRAMOD GAJBE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51985/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97419/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 51987/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 15083/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Rucha Pande, Adv.
Mahesh Shinde, Adv.
Ajinkya Udone, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to notify the Appeal for final
disposal on 02.08.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR