

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7117/2019

PRIYA PRAMOD GAJBE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 51985/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97419/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 51987/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 15083/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 11-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Mohan M Sudame, Adv.
Mr. Akshaya M. Sudame, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed "Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)